

MKA RALLY OBEDIENCE JUDGE'S TRAINING PROGRAM

The MKA is inviting members who wish to enrol for the MKA Rally Obedience Judge's Training program.

The objective of this program is to create a pool of local Rally Obedience judges for the Malaysian Kennel Association. To achieve this objective, the participants will have to undergo the relevant theory and practical training and the assessment required for the sport involved. Also the participants must be well versed with the MKA Judges Code of Ethics in force. Upon successful completion of the requirements, the participants will be granted an MKA license to judge Rally Obedience.

Structure of Training:

- Self-education of Rally Obedience Rules & Regulation.
- Undertake an Open Book exam on the rules.
- Develop skills to draw course.
- Carry out duties as officials in a Rally Obedience Trial.
- Self-education of the MKA Judge's Code of Conduct.
- Maintain Log Book of the Tasks performed.

Tenure of Training: March 2024 - March 2025

Eligibility & Criteria:

- Age at least 18 years old and Malaysian citizen or PR.
- Current member of MKA, with minimum 5 years continuous membership
- Have competed in Advance Level Rally Obedience
- Actively involved in Rally Obedience Trials, training or promotion of the sport.

Please email your interest to apply for this training to admin@mka.org.my - Attention Ms.Julia Margaret, by 29th February 2024, giving evidence of having achieved the above mentioned eligibility criteria.

For and on Behalf of the Central Committee The Malaysian Kennel Association

Julia Margaret
Admin Secretary